WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE **

FALL 2025 - SPRING 2026

Variable 1-Year Rate for Undergraduate US Residents of CO, OK, NM, & KS												
	TUITION		FEES							WITHOUT TOTAL WITH WAIVER		TH WAIVER
CREDIT HOURS	BORDER STATE	DESIGNATED	ATHLETIC *	HEALTH *	REC SPORTS *	STUDENT CENTER COMPLEX	STUDENT SERVICES	DEFERRED MAINT.	UNIVERSITY SERVICES	OUT-OF-STATE	WAIVER	OSST
1	455.00	194.38	32.00	70.00	70.00	8.00	17.60	51.05	141.75	1,039.78	(375.00)	664.78
2	910.00	388.76	64.00	70.00	70.00	16.00	35.20	51.05	172.70	1,777.71	(750.00)	1,027.71
3	1,365.00	583.14	96.00	70.00	70.00	24.00	52.80	51.05	203.65	2,515.64	(1,125.00)	1,390.64
4	1,820.00	777.52	128.00	70.00	70.00	32.00	70.40	51.05	234.60	3,253.57	(1,500.00)	1,753.57
5	2,275.00	971.90	160.00	70.00	70.00	40.00	88.00	51.05	265.55	3,991.50	(1,875.00)	2,116.50
6	2,730.00	1,166.28	192.00	70.00	70.00	48.00	105.60	51.05	296.50	4,729.43	(2,250.00)	2,479.43
7	3,185.00	1,360.66	224.00	70.00	70.00	56.00	123.20	51.05	327.45	5,467.36	(2,625.00)	2,842.36
8	3,640.00	1,555.04	256.00	70.00	70.00	64.00	140.80	51.05	358.40	6,205.29	(3,000.00)	3,205.29
9	4,095.00	1,749.42	288.00	70.00	70.00	72.00	158.40	51.05	389.35	6,943.22	(3,375.00)	3,568.22
10	4,550.00	1,943.80	320.00	70.00	70.00	80.00	176.00	51.05	420.30	7,681.15	(3,750.00)	3,931.15
11	5,005.00	2,138.18	352.00	70.00	70.00	88.00	193.60	51.05	451.25	8,419.08	(4,125.00)	4,294.08
12	5,460.00	2,721.32	384.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	211.20	51.05	482.20	9,545.77	(4,500.00)	5,045.77
13	5,915.00	2,721.32	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	51.05	513.15	10,070.32	(4,875.00)	5,195.32
14	6,370.00	2,721.32	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	51.05	544.10	10,556.27	(5,250.00)	5,306.27
15	6,825.00	2,721.32	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	51.05	575.05	11,042.22	(5,625.00)	5,417.22
16	7,280.00	2,721.32	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	51.05	606.00	11,528.17	(6,000.00)	5,528.17
17	7,735.00	2,721.32	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	51.05	636.95	12,014.12	(6,375.00)	5,639.12
18	8,190.00	2,721.32	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	51.05	667.90	12,500.07	(6,750.00)	5,750.07
19	8,645.00	3,693.22	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	51.05	698.85	13,957.92	(7,125.00)	6,832.92
20	9,100.00	3,887.60	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	51.05	729.80	14,638.25	(7,500.00)	7,138.25
21	9,555.00	4,081.98	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	51.05	760.75	15,318.58	(7,875.00)	7,443.58
22	10,010.00	4,276.36	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	51.05	791.70	15,998.91	(8,250.00)	7,748.91
23	10,465.00	4,470.74	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	51.05	822.65	16,679.24	(8,625.00)	8,054.24
24	10,920.00	4,665.12	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	51.05	853.60	17,359.57	(9,000.00)	8,359.57
25	11,375.00	4,859.50	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	51.05	884.55	18,039.90	(9,375.00)	8,664.90
26	11,830.00	5,053.88	416.00	70.00	70.00	96.00	217.80	51.05	915.50	18,720.23	(9,750.00)	8,970.23

* Distance education students (classes online only) have these fees waived; a Distance Education Fee of \$57.50 per SCH is charged in their place

Course-based, Differential Tuition is charged by the following Colleges/Schools:

College of Agriculture and Natural Sciences Differential Tuition - \$26.55 per SCH

College of Business and Engineering/Computer Science Differential Tuition - \$37.75 per SCH

Nursing Differential Tuition - \$44.35 per SCH

State tuition rates are not part of the guaranteed formula. Any change in the State's rate for OUT-OF-STATE US residents will take effect at the discretion of the Texas State Legislature; designated tuition and all fees remain static for the 4-year academic period from when the student enrolls at WT. Tables are updated in April for the next academic year's rates, beginning with the upcoming Fall semester.